
3194 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Donations Approved in the twelve months 
ended 31 March 1990. ASB COMMUNIIY IRUST 

AUCKLAND 

Auckland Adult literacy Scheme 
Auckland Old Folks Association 
Auckland Water Safety Association 
Auckland Youth Symphonic Band 
Auckland Youth Theatre Inc. 
Auckland Concert Band Inc. 
Auckland Youth Choir 
Auckland Youth Orchestra 
Children in Hospital liaison Group 
Church and Community of St James 
Duke of Edinburgh's Award - Auckland 
Eastern Bays Combined Community Committees 
Girls' Brigade (NZ) Inc. Auckland Central Region 
Grey Lynn Senior Citizens' Club Inc 
Knox Community Centre 

Mercury Theatre Auckland Trust Board 
Metropolitan YMCA of Auckland 
Mt Albert Youth Orchestra 
Mt Eden Tennis Club Inc. 
Navy league of NZ - Auckland Branch 
Ngati Whatua of Orakei Maori Trust Board 
NZ Suzuki Institute Auckland Branch 
Okahu Bay Outrigger Canoe Club 
Piping and Dancing Assn of NZ - Auckland Centre 
Ponsonby Senior Citizens' Club Inc 

Pt Chevalier Senior Citizens' Assn. Inc. 

Royal Oak Scout Group 
Society of St Vincent de Paul 

St Aidan's Scout Group 
St Matthew's Chamber Orchestra Inc. 
Theatre Unlimited 
Waiheke Scottish Country Dance Club 
Waiheke Island Senior Citizens 
Youth for Christ Auckland 
Youthtown Police & Citizens' Club Inc. 

AUCKLAND TOTAL 

FRANKLIN 

Bombay Scout Group 
Church By The Seashore 
Jane Gifford Restoration Committee 

Mauku Primary School 
Ngahau E Wha O Pukekohe Society Inc. 
Onewhero Amateur Swimming Club 
Pukekohe Netball Assn. Inc. 
Royal NZ Plunket Society (Inc.) - Franklin 
South Auckland Performing Arts Competition Soc. 
Southern Music Makers 
Sunset Coast Waiuku 

FRANKLIN TOTAL 

MANUKAU 

I st Manurewa Girls' Brigade 
Auckland District Kidney Society 
Auckland Refugee Forum (Steering Committee) 
Auckland Wheelchair Basketball league 
Bucklands Beach Playcentre 
Captain Musik Air Scouts 
Choral Society - Pakuranga 

$ 

1,000 
1,500 

30,000 
1,000 
1,500 

500 
500 

1,000 
5,000 
2,500 
2,500 
5,000 
2,000 
1,000 
8,000 

40,000 
10,000 

600 
5,000 
1,000 

390,000 
500 

20,000 
8,000 
1,500 
1,500 

750 
10,000 
4,000 

600 
1,000 

800 
1,500 

500 
9,000 

569,250 

$ 

5,000 
500 

8,000 
400 

36,000 
1,000 
5,000 

500 
1,000 

JOO 
1,000 

58,700 

$ 

250 
5,000 
1,500 
3,500 
1,000 
5,000 

500 

Community Services 
Girls' Brigade - South Papatoetoe 
South Auckland Region Girls' Brigade 
Green Meadows Intermediate School 

He Oranga Matakite 
High Street Social & Sports Club 
James Cook High School 
Kawakawa Bay Boating Club Inc. 
Mangere BMX Club 
Mangere Centre Park Sports Association 
Mangere Town Association Football Club 
Manukau City Holiday Camp Trust 
Manukau Marching Girls' Association 
Manukau New Life Christian Centre 
Manukau Volunteer Coast Guard Inc. 
Maraetai Beachland St. John Building Project 
Otahuhu United Association 
Pakuranga Arts Society Inc. 
Palm Beach Progressive Association 
Papatoetoe light Opera Club Inc. 
Papatoetoe Neighbourhood Support 
Royal New Zealand Plunket Society - Papatoetoe 
Samoan Fa'afouina Trust 
Second Manurewa Scout Group 
South Auckland Choral Society - Papakura 
South Auckland Sport & Recreation Club Inc. 
St George's Papatoetoe Scout Group 
Te Kopuiu Taonga Ki Otara Trust 
Weymouth Scout Group 
Wiri Community House 
Youth For Christ South Auckland 

MANUKAU TOTAL 

NORTHLAND 

Bay of Islands Community Recreation Centre 

Bay of Islands Garden Club 
Bay of Islands SPCA 
Dargaville High School 
Dominion Marae Trustees 
Doubtless Bay Cubs & Scouts 
Far North Regional Museum 
Far North Scout Association 
First Ruakaka Scout Group 
Kaikohe Gymnastic Club 
Kaitaia Gymnastic Club 
Kawakawa•Towai Mission District Vestry Com. 
Kenana Te Ranginui Marae 
KeriKeri Tennis Club Inc. 
Mataitaua Marae Committee 
Maungaturoto Boy Scout & Cub Association 
Maunu School 
Mid-North Budgeting 
Mt Manaia Bowling Club 
Ngatim1nawa Ladies Committee 

Northern Wairoa Pistol Club Inc. 
Northland Association for Mental Health Inc. 
Northland Youth Theatre 
Opua Residents' Association 
Otamatea Marae Committee 
Paihia Scout Group 
Paihia Tennis Club Inc. 
Pataua Outdoor Education & Recreation Trust 
Rangiawhia Outdoor Education Centre 
Redhill Methodist Camp Trust 
Russell Scout Group 
Schizophrenia Fellowship, Northland 
Te Kowhai Print Trust 
Tikipunga Swimming Pool Inc. 
Tinopai Wharf Action Committee 
Victoria Valley War Memorial 
Waikare Marae Maori Committee 
Waima Sports Club 
Whangarei Accommodation for Youth Trust 

No. 150 

500 
200 

2,000 
4,000 
5,000 
1,000 
6,200 
5,000 
3,000 
1,000 
1,000 

500 
1,600 
2,000 

17,000 
14,000 
2,000 

50,000 
2,700 
3,900 
1,000 

14,000 
13,000 

400 
600 

4,000 
3,000 

14,000 
9,000 
5,500 

500 

204,350 

$ 

200,000 
650 
500 
500 

5,000 
2,000 

80,000 
750 

2,000 
3,000 

400 
3,600 

58,000 
10,000 
20,000 

2,500 
1,500 

200 
10,000 
40,000 

1,000 
1,000 
1,000 

24,000 
38,000 

5,200 
5,000 

600 
6,500 
2,500 

500 
600 

50,000 
2,000 
5,000 

10,000 
17,500 
50,000 
10,000 


