## Donations Approved in the twelve months ended 31 March 1990. ASB COMMUNITY TRUST

AUCKLAND	\$
Auckland Adult Literacy Scheme	1,000
Auckland Old Folks Association	1,500
Auckland Water Safety Association	30,000
Auckland Youth Symphonic Band	1,000
Auckland Youth Theatre Inc.	1,500
Auckland Concert Band Inc.	500
Auckland Youth Choir	500
Auckland Youth Orchestra	1,000
Children in Hospital Liaison Group	5,000
Church and Community of St James	2,500
Duke of Edinburgh's Award — Auckland	2,500
Eastern Bays Combined Community Committees	5,000
Girls' Brigade (NZ) Inc. Auckland Central Region	2,000
Grey Lynn Senior Citizens' Club Inc	1,000
Knox Community Centre	8,000
Mercury Theatre Auckland Trust Board	40,000
Metropolitan YMCA of Auckland	10,000
Mt Albert Youth Orchestra	600
Mt Eden Tennis Club Inc.	5,000
Navy League of NZ — Auckland Branch	1,000
Ngati Whatua of Orakei Maori Trust Board	390,000
NZ Suzuki Institute Auckland Branch	500
Okahu Bay Outrigger Canoe Club	20,000
Piping and Dancing Assn of NZ - Auckland Centre	8,000
Ponsonby Senior Citizens' Club Inc	1,500
Pt Chevalier Senior Citizens' Assn. Inc.	1,500
Royal Oak Scout Group	750
Society of St Vincent de Paul	10,000
St Aidan's Scout Group	4,000
St Matthew's Chamber Orchestra Inc.	600
Theatre Unlimited	1,000
Waiheke Scottish Country Dance Club	800
Waiheke Island Senior Citizens	1,500
Youth for Christ Auckland	500
Youthtown Police & Citizens' Club Inc.	9,000
AUCKLAND TOTAL	569,250

FRANKLIN	\$
Bombay Scout Group	5,000
Church By The Seashore	500
Jane Gifford Restoration Committee	8,000
Mauku Primary School	400
Ngahau E Wha O Pukekohe Society Inc.	36,000
Onewhero Amateur Swimming Club	1,000
Pukekohe Netball Assn. Inc.	5,000
Royal NZ Plunket Society (Inc.) — Franklin	500
South Auckland Performing Arts Competition Soc.	1,000
Southern Music Makers	300
Sunset Coast Waiuku	1,000
FRANKLIN TOTAL	58,700

MANUKAU	\$
1st Manurewa Girls' Brigade	250
Auckland District Kidney Society	5,000
Auckland Refugee Forum (Steering Committee)	1,500
Auckland Wheelchair Basketball League	3,500
Bucklands Beach Playcentre	1,000
Captain Musik Air Scouts	5,000
Choral Society – Pakuranga	500

Community Services	500 200
Girls' Brigade — South Papatoetoe South Auckland Region Girls' Brigade	2.000
Green Meadows Intermediate School	4,000
	5,000
He Oranga Matakite High Street Social & Sporte Club	1,000
High Street Social & Sports Club	6,200
James Cook High School Kauskawa Bay Bosting Club Ing	5.000
Kawakawa Bay Boating Club Inc.	3,000
Mangere BMX Club	1,000
Mangere Centre Park Sports Association	1,000
Mangere Town Association Football Club	500
Manukau City Holiday Camp Trust	
Manukau Marching Girls' Association Manukau New Life Christian Centre	1,600
Manukau New Life Christian Centre Manukau Volunteer Coast Guard Inc.	2,000
	17,000
Maraetai Beachland St. John Building Project	14,000
Otahuhu United Association	2,000
Pakuranga Arts Society Inc.	50,000
Palm Beach Progressive Association	2,700
Papatoetoe Light Opera Club Inc.	3,900
Papatoetoe Neighbourhood Support	1,000
Royal New Zealand Plunket Society – Papatoetoe	14,000
Samoan Fa'afouina Trust	13,000
Second Manurewa Scout Group	400
South Auckland Choral Society — Papakura	600
South Auckland Sport & Recreation Club Inc.	4,000
St George's Papatoetoe Scout Group	3,000
Te Kopuiu Taonga Ki Otara Trust	14,000
Weymouth Scout Group	9,000
Wiri Community House	5,500
Youth For Christ South Auckland	500
MANUKAU TOTAL	204,350

NORTHLAND	\$
Bay of Islands Community Recreation Centre	200,000
Bay of Islands Garden Club	650
Bay of Islands SPCA	500
Dargaville High School	500
Dominion Marae Trustees	5,000
Doubtless Bay Cubs & Scouts	2,000
Far North Regional Museum	80,000
Far North Scout Association	750
First Ruakaka Scout Group	2,000
Kaikohe Gymnastic Club	3,000
Kaitaia Gymnastic Club	400
Kawakawa-Towai Mission District Vestry Com.	3,600
Kenana Te Ranginui Marae	58,000
KeriKeri Tennis Club Inc.	10,000
Mataitaua Marae Committee	20,000
Maungaturoto Boy Scout & Cub Association	2,500
Maunu School	1,500
Mid-North Budgeting	20
Mt Manaia Bowling Club	10,00
Ngatimanawa Ladies Committee	40,000
Northern Wairoa Pistol Club Inc.	1,00
Northland Association for Mental Health Inc.	1,00
Northland Youth Theatre	1,00
Opua Residents' Association	24,00
Otamatea Marae Committee	38,00
Paihia Scout Group	5,20
Paihia Tennis Club Inc.	5,00
Pataua Outdoor Education & Recreation Trust	60
Rangiawhia Outdoor Education Centre	6,50
Redhill Methodist Camp Trust	2,50
Russell Scout Group	50
Schizophrenia Fellowship, Northland	60
Te Kowhai Print Trust	50,00
Tikipunga Swimming Pool Inc.	2,000
Tinopai Wharf Action Committee	5,000
Victoria Valley War Memorial	10,00
Waikare Marae Maori Committee	17,50
Waima Sports Club	50,000
Whangarei Accommodation for Youth Trust	10,000